The EVERFAR series of split core current transformers are designed for fast and easy installation.The split core
design permits non-contact current measurements through magnetic field induction without requiring that the
primary wire be taken offline and disconnected for CT installation.This method permits a safer,easy and portable
current measurement. An internal precision burden resistor across the secondary winding of the CT provides a safe
low voltage output and permits safe opening of the secondary
Features
 Low cost
Split core design;safer,easier installation,portable.

70, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300,
400, 600
1.0 82.3 85.3 26.4 32 32.3
EF-SCT-2000
2.00"
(50.8mm)
400, 600, 800, 1000, 1200 1.0 120 125 29.6 52.5 52
EF-SCT-3000
3.00" x 5.00"
(76.2mm x127mm)
1000, 1200, 1500,2000.3000
0.333V
1.0 145 199 30.5 76 130
Model I.D. Ratio Rated Amps Accuracy
EF-SCT-T06 6mm 1000:1 1, 5,10, 15, 20,  0.5 , 1.0
EF-SCT-T10 10mm 3000:1 5, 15, 30, 50, 75,80 0.5 , 1.0
EF-SCT-T16 16mm 3000:1 50, 70, 100, 120 0.5 , 1.0
EF-SCT-T24 24mm 3000:1 100, 150, 200, 300  0.5 , 1.0
EF-SCT-T36 36mm 3000:1 300, 400, 500, 600 0.5 , 1.0
Indoor or Outdoor split core current transformer
Specification:
●Maximum continuous primary current 100A to 1500AAC
●Output:1A or 5A at rated current
●Accuracy: ± 1%
●Indoor or Outdoor use,Outdoor type with rubber cover
●Insulation Voltage: 600VAC
●Maximum Primary Voltage: 5000VAC(Insulated Conductor)
●Phase angle: Less than 2 degrees at 50% of rated current
●Frequency Range: 50 Hz to 400 Hz
●Operating Temperature: -15C to 60C.
●Leads: 1.0 m cable
●CE recognized, and RoHS compliant
●Output and leads can be customized
Model I.D. Rated Amps Accuracy
EF-SCT-T24B 24mm 100, 150, 200, 300  0.5 , 1.0
EF-SCT-T36B 36mm 100, 200, 300, 500 0.5 , 1.0
EF-SCT-T50B 50mm 500,1000,1200,1500 0.5 , 1.0
The EVERFER KCT series current transformer has been specially designed to facilitate their installation in new or
already existing net works. They may be installed without opening any cable or bus-bar circuit.
The connection of conventional CTs usually requires the interruption of the primary side circuit to pass cables or
bur-bars through the transformer core or to connect such c ables to the prima ry terminals. The KCT series